
VERMILION LOCAL SCHOOLS 

BUS ROUTES FOR GRADES 4-12 

2019-2020 

 

Bus: 2     
Route #: HSSMS2 VHS/SMS AM #2     
6:09 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:10 AM OHIO ST @ GRAND ST     
6:12 AM 6120 LIBERTY AVE     
6:12 AM 6170 LIBERTY AVE     
6:13 AM LIBERTY AVE @ AURORA DR     
6:14 AM LIBERTY AVE@ROSE AVE     
6:15 AM W LAKE RD@COLONIAL CT     
6:16 AM 13807 WEST LAKE ROAD     
6:17 AM W LAKE RD @ SHORE ACRES MOBILE HOMES     
6:18 AM 13207 WEST LAKE ROAD     
6:18 AM 13207 W LAKE RD     
6:19 AM 13109 WEST LAKE ROAD     
6:21 AM W LAKE RD @ PARKWAY DR     
6:21 AM 12209 WEST LAKE ROAD     
6:22 AM 11818 WEST LAKE RD/11815 W LAKE RD     
6:24 AM 6703 WEST LAKE ROAD     
6:25 AM W LAKE RD@INDIANA AVE     
6:29 AM 5915 W LAKE RD     
6:29 AM 6703 JOPPA ROAD     
6:30 AM 6707 JOPPA ROAD     
6:30 AM 6811 JOPPA ROAD     
6:31 AM 6905 JOPPA ROAD     
6:31 AM 6917 JOPPA RD.     
6:33 AM 7702 JOPPA RD     
6:34 AM 8120 JOPPA ROAD     
6:35 AM 10209 W DARROW RD     
6:36 AM 9919 W DARROW RD     
6:36 AM 9705 W DARROW ROAD     
6:37 AM 9519 W DARROW ROAD     
6:37 AM 9513 WEST DARROW ROAD     
6:38 AM 9308 W DARROW ROAD     
6:40 AM 7712 FRAILEY RD.     
6:41 AM 7409 FRAILEY ROAD     
6:41 AM 7210 FRAILEY ROAD     
6:42 AM 5003 CLEVELAND RD E     
6:43 AM CLEVELAND RD E@WEST DR     
6:44 AM 4610 CLEVELAND ROAD EAST     
6:45 AM 4610 CLEVELAND ROAD EAST     
6:46 AM 5410 W LAKE RD     
6:47 AM 5714 WEST LAKE ROAD     
6:48 AM 5804 WEST LAKE ROAD     
6:48 AM 5912 W LAKE RD     
6:49 AM 801 INN AT CHAPPLE CR     
6:53 AM 11818 WEST LAKE RD/11815 W LAKE RD     
6:55 AM 12614 WEST LAKE RD     
6:56 AM 13202 WEST LAKE ROAD     
7:01 AM MAIN ST @ OHIO ST     
7:04 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 3     
Route #: HSSMS03 VHS/SMS AM #03     
6:07 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:13 AM 14203 WEST DARROW ROAD     
6:13 AM 14010 WEST DARROW ROAD     
6:14 AM 13603 DARROW ROAD     
6:15 AM 13314 DARROW ROAD     
6:15 AM 13220 DARROW ROAD     
6:16 AM 8919/8920 CHERRY ROAD     
6:17 AM 9009 CHERRY ROAD     
6:17 AM 9112 CHERRY ROAD     
6:18 AM 9202 CHERRY ROAD     
6:18 AM 9208 CHERRY ROAD     
6:19 AM 13706 W MASON ROAD     
6:20 AM 13009 W MASON ROAD     
6:21 AM 13004 WEST MASON RD     
6:21 AM 12907 W MASON RD     

6:21 AM 12900 W MASON ROAD/12819 W MASON RD     
6:22 AM 12809 W MASON RD     
6:23 AM 12706 W MASON RD     
6:24 AM 12513 W MASON ROAD     
6:26 AM 9409 ANGLING ROAD     
6:27 AM 9609 ANGLING ROAD     
6:29 AM 9403 HARRISON ROAD     
6:29 AM 9601 HARRISON RD     
6:30 AM 9620 HARRISON ROAD     
6:31 AM 9919 HARRISON RD     
6:31 AM 10043 HARRISON RD     
6:34 AM 13816 W MASON ROAD     
6:34 AM 13906 W MASON ROAD     
6:35 AM 14001 W MASON ROAD     
6:35 AM 14013 W MASON RD     
6:36 AM 14301 W MASON ROAD     
6:37 AM 7912/7911 CEMETARY RD     
6:37 AM 7903 CEMETARY RD     
6:38 AM 7809 CEMETARY RD     
6:39 AM 7420 CEMETARY RD     
6:40 AM 14120 DARROW ROAD     
6:45 AM 12709 CHERRY ROAD     
6:46 AM 12908 CHERRY ROAD     
6:46 AM 12915 CHERRY ROAD     
6:46 AM 13001/13004 CHERRY ROAD     
6:47 AM 13201 W DARROW RD     
6:48 AM 13007 W DARROW RD     
6:48 AM 12807 W DARROW RD/12810 WEST DARROW 

ROAD     
6:49 AM 12501 W DARROW RD     
6:49 AM 12405 W DARROW ROAD     
6:49 AM 12343 DARROW ROAD     
6:50 AM 8503 RISDEN ROAD     
6:51 AM 8311 RISDEN ROAD     
6:51 AM 8301 RISDEN ROAD     
6:52 AM 8108 RISDEN ROAD     
6:53 AM 8012 RISDEN ROAD     
6:54 AM 7610 RISDEN ROAD     
6:55 AM 7611 RISDEN ROAD     
6:55 AM 7305 RISDEN RD     
6:56 AM 7208 RISDEN ROAD     
6:56 AM 7201 RISDEN ROAD     
6:57 AM 7106 RISDEN ROAD     
6:57 AM 6914 RISDEN ROAD     
6:59 AM 5908 RISDEN ROAD     
7:00 AM 5602 RISDEN ROAD     
7:07 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 5     
Route #: HSSMS5 VHS/SMS AM #5     
6:37 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:38 AM SOUTH ST @ GRAND ST     
6:42 AM 6583 WEST RIVER ROAD     
6:43 AM 6671 WEST RIVER ROAD     
6:44 AM 6721 WEST RIVER ROAD     
6:44 AM 4380 LINDA DR     
6:45 AM 4350 LINDA DR     
6:46 AM 4340 LINDA DR     
6:46 AM CLIFFSIDE DR@LINDA DR     
6:47 AM CLIFFSIDE DR@MARINA DR     
6:48 AM 4355 MARINA DR     
6:49 AM 4369 MARINA DR     
6:50 AM LINDA DR @ CANDY LN     
6:53 AM MAPLEVIEW DR@CANDY LN     
6:54 AM MAPLEVIEW DR @ ROLLING MEADOWS DR     
6:55 AM 1361 ROLLING MEADOW DR     
6:56 AM 1351 ROLLING MEADOW DR     
6:56 AM 1341 ROLLING MEADOW DR     
6:58 AM HOLLYVIEW DR @ TIMBERVIEW DR     
6:58 AM HOLLYVIEW DR@MAPLEVIEW DR     
6:59 AM HOLLYVIEW DR@FORESTVIEW DR     
7:05 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 6     
Route #: HSSMS6 VHS/SMS AM #6     
6:22 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:28 AM N BERKLEY RD@WOODRIDGE RD     
6:28 AM BERKLEY RD @ FAIRFAX RD     

6:29 AM BERKLEY RD @ ESSEX RD     
6:30 AM 400 PARKLAND RD     
6:30 AM 288 PARKLAND BLVD     
6:31 AM 209 PARKLAND BLVD     
6:32 AM PARKLAND BLVD @ EDGEWATER BLVD     
6:32 AM 3849 EDGEWATER BLVD     
6:32 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @ ROXBORO RD     
6:33 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @ CUMMINGS RD     
6:35 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @ DELAMERE RD     
6:36 AM EDGEWATER BLVD@DEVONSHIRE RD     
6:37 AM 279 DEVONSHIRE RD     
6:38 AM 332 DEVONSHIRE RD     
6:40 AM DEVONSHIRE RD @ BERKLEY RD     
6:41 AM N BERKLEY RD@DELAMERE RD     
6:43 AM N BERKLEY RD@ROXBORO RD     
6:44 AM BERKLEY RD @ PARKLAND BLVD     
6:48 AM 300 PORTLAND DR     
6:49 AM NEWBURY DR @ SALEM DR     
6:56 AM LIBERTY AVE @ NANTUCKET PL     
6:58 AM LIBERTY AVE@PARK DR     
7:01 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 9     
Route #: HSSMS4 VHS/SMS AM #9     
6:21 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:28 AM 524 GUILFORD RD     
6:29 AM ANN DR @ MORRIS RD     
6:29 AM 660 MORRIS RD     
6:29 AM 685 MORRIS RD     
6:30 AM 696 MORRIS RD     
6:30 AM ELIZABETH DR@GUILFORD RD     
6:32 AM 601 GUILFORD RD     
6:33 AM 3537 LIBERTY AVENUE     
6:34 AM 3469 LIBERTY AVE.     
6:35 AM 596 HAZELWOOD AVE     
6:35 AM 650 HAZELWOOD AVE     
6:36 AM 656 HAZELWOOD AVE     
6:37 AM 759 HAZELWOOD AVE     
6:38 AM 734 WOODSIDE AVE     
6:39 AM WOODSIDE AVE @ ELMWOOD RD     
6:39 AM 615 WOODSIDE AVE     
6:41 AM 3420 LIBERTY AVENUE     
6:41 AM 3460 LIBERTY AVENUE     
6:42 AM 392 OVERLOOK RD     
6:43 AM 288 OVERLOOK RD     
6:43 AM 249 OVERLOOK RD     
6:44 AM 240 OVERLOOK RD     
6:44 AM 3707 EDGEWATER BLVD     
6:45 AM EDGEWATER BLVD@ALTAMONT RD     
6:46 AM ALTAMONT RD @ BERKLEY RD     
6:48 AM 350 MORNINGTON RD     
6:49 AM 327 BERKSHIRE RD     
6:51 AM 290 BERKSHIRE RD     
6:53 AM 246 BERKSHIRE RD     
6:54 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @MORNINGTON RD     
6:55 AM 219 GUILFORD RD     
6:55 AM 303 GUILFORD RD     
7:04 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 14     
Route #: HSSMS14 VHS/SMS AM #14     
6:38 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:45 AM 6215 POORMAN RD     
6:45 AM N COMPASS DR     
6:52 AM 6505 POORMAN RD N     
6:53 AM 6607 POORMAN RD N     
6:53 AM 6611 POORMAN RD N     
6:54 AM 7010 POORMAN RD N     
6:55 AM 11028 STANLEY ROAD     
6:56 AM 11306 STANLEY ROAD     
6:57 AM 6614 BARNES ROAD     
6:58 AM 6413 BARNES ROAD     
6:58 AM 6116 BARNES RD     
6:59 AM 6112 BARNES ROAD     
6:59 AM 6018 BARNES RD     
7:01 AM 12614 WEST LAKE RD     
7:05 AM MAIN ST @ OHIO ST     
7:08 AM SAILORWAY MS     



7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 16     
Route #: HSSMS16 VHS/SMS AM #16     
6:05 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:10 AM 2719 ST RT 60     
6:10 AM 2807 ST RT 60     
6:11 AM 15007 WEST DARROW ROAD     
6:11 AM 14913 W DARROW ROAD     
6:12 AM 14909 W DARROW RD     
6:12 AM 14714/14717 W DARROW RD     
6:13 AM 13718 THOMPSON ROAD     
6:14 AM 13514/13513 THOMPSON ROAD     
6:14 AM 13404 THOMPSON ROAD     
6:16 AM 13804 THOMPSON RD     
6:17 AM 14714/14717 W DARROW RD     
6:18 AM 3012/3007 ST RT 60     
6:18 AM 3217 ST RT 60     
6:19 AM 3413 ST RT 60     
6:19 AM 3709 ST RT 60     
6:20 AM 3801 ST RT 60     
6:21 AM 4111/4116 ST RT 60     
6:21 AM 15215 WEST MASON ROAD     
6:22 AM 15117 W MASON RD     
6:22 AM 15115 W MASON ROAD     
6:22 AM 15109/15103 W MASON ROAD     
6:23 AM 15014 W MASON RD     
6:24 AM 14817 W MASON ROAD     
6:25 AM 14520 WEST MASON ROAD     
6:25 AM 14510 WEST MASON ROAD     
6:28 AM 4611 ST RT 60     
6:29 AM 15612 SPERRY ROAD     
6:29 AM 15704 SPERRY RD     
6:30 AM 15720 SPERRY ROAD     
6:30 AM 15803 SPERRY ROAD     
6:31 AM 15915 SPERRY ROAD     
6:31 AM 16011 SPERRY RD     
6:33 AM 8910 DEAN ROAD     
6:33 AM 52952 SPERRY ROAD     
6:34 AM 52901 SPERRY ROAD     
6:34 AM 52795 SPERRY ROAD     
6:35 AM 52693 SPERRY ROAD     
6:37 AM 15919 SPERRY ROAD     
6:38 AM 4608 sr 60     
6:39 AM 4220 ST RT 60     
6:39 AM 4118 ST RT 60     
6:40 AM 3820 ST RT 60     
6:41 AM 15402 TRINTER RD     
6:41 AM 15412 TRINTER RD     
6:42 AM 15704 TRINTER ROAD     
6:43 AM 15901 TRINTER ROAD     
6:44 AM 52545 TRINTER RD     
6:46 AM 16317 E MASON ROAD     
6:47 AM 16210 E MASON ROAD     
6:47 AM 15810 E MASON RD     
6:48 AM 15720 E MASON RD     
6:48 AM 15613 E MASON RD     
6:49 AM 15608 EAST MASON ROAD     
6:50 AM 15503 E MASON ROAD     
6:52 AM 3116 ST RT 60     
6:52 AM 3014 ST RT 60     
6:53 AM 3012/3007 ST RT 60     
6:53 AM 15119 E DARROW RD     
6:53 AM 15203 E DARROW ROAD     
6:54 AM 15211 E DARROW ROAD     
6:54 AM 15303 E DARROW ROAD     
6:54 AM 15305 E DARROW RD     
6:55 AM 15313 E DARROW ROAD     
6:56 AM 52589 E DARROW ROAD     
6:58 AM 7606 GORE ORPHANAGE RD     
7:02 AM 2418 ST RT  60     
7:04 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 17     
Route #: HSSMS17 VHS/SMS AM #17     
6:35 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:36 AM EDSON ST @ BRYANT DR     
6:40 AM EDSON ST @ ADAMS ST     
6:42 AM ADAMS ST @ CENTER ST     

6:49 AM EDSON ST@LIGHTHOUSE PT     
6:51 AM EDSON ST @ OAKWOOD DR     
6:56 AM EDSON ST @ JEFFERSON ST     
6:57 AM 964 JEFFERSON ST     
6:57 AM JEFFERSON ST @ FISHER ST     
6:59 AM JEFFERSON ST @ SOUTH ST     
7:02 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 19     
Route #: HSSMS13 VHS/SMS AM #13     
6:32 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:33 AM DECATUR ST @ UNNAMED     
6:33 AM 964 DECATUR ST     
6:34 AM DECATUR ST @ FISHER ST     
6:35 AM DECATUR ST @ OHIO ST     
6:35 AM 5753 OHIO ST     
6:36 AM PERRY ST @OHIO ST     
6:37 AM OHIO AND WASHINGTON ST     
6:38 AM OHIO ST @ GRAND ST     
6:41 AM 785 VERMILION RD     
6:42 AM 825 VERMILION ROAD     
6:43 AM GILBERT DR @ HOWARD DR     
6:47 AM DOROTHY DR@HOWARD DR     
6:49 AM FREDERICK DR@HOWARD DR     
6:51 AM BRIDGEPORT DR@PIN OAK DR     
6:55 AM LIBERTY AVE @ LINWOOD AVE     
6:55 AM 4920 LIBERTY AVENUE     
6:57 AM 5637 HANOVER SQUARE     
6:58 AM FERRY AND GRAND ST     
6:59 AM 5688 FERRY ST     
6:59 AM HURON ST     
7:00 AM HURON ST @ PERRY ST     
7:01 AM LIBERTY AVE@PERRY ST     
7:02 AM 628 MAIN ST     
7:05 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 20     
Route #: HSSMS20 VHS/SMS AM #20     
6:19 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:26 AM 3469 LIBERTY AVE.     
6:27 AM 3265 LIBERTY AVENUE     
6:27 AM 543 FERNDALE AVE     
6:28 AM 620 FERNDALE AVE     
6:29 AM 638 FERNDALE AVE     
6:29 AM 662 FERNDALE AVE     
6:29 AM FERNDALE AVE @ VIRGINIA RD     
6:30 AM REGINA DR @VIRGINIA RD     
6:33 AM ARLINGTON DR     
6:34 AM ROANOKE DR@ARLINGTON DR     
6:35 AM 751 SUNNYSIDE RD     
6:35 AM 760 SUNNYSIDE RD     
6:36 AM SHADY LAKE DR @ LEE CT     
6:38 AM 661 SUNNYSIDE RD     
6:38 AM 595 SUNNYSIDE RD     
6:38 AM 585 SUNNYSIDE RD     
6:39 AM LIBERTY AVE @PEBBLE SHORES AVE     
6:41 AM LIBERTY AVE @ NICHOLSON AVE     
6:43 AM 3000 LIBERTY AVE     
6:44 AM LIBERTY AVE @ FERNDALE AVE     
6:44 AM 476 WOODSIDE AVE     
6:45 AM 465/476 WOODSIDE AVE     
6:46 AM 401 WOODSIDE AVE     
6:47 AM 369 WOODSIDE AVE     
6:47 AM WOODSIDE AVE @ LORAIN DR     
6:49 AM WOODSIDE AVE @ ELYRIA AVE     
6:52 AM 218 CLAREMONT RD     
6:53 AM 242 CLAREMONT RD     
6:54 AM 320 KENSINGTON RD     
6:55 AM 308 KENSINGTON RD     
6:55 AM 237 KENSINGTON ROAD     
6:56 AM 230 KENSINGTON RD/237 KENSINGTON ROAD     
7:05 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 22     
Route #: HSSMS22 VHS/SMS AM #22     
6:18 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:26 AM 7319 BARNES ROAD     
6:26 AM 7604 BARNES ROAD     

6:27 AM 7804 BARNES ROAD     
6:27 AM 7812 BARNES ROAD     
6:28 AM 7917 BARNES ROAD     
6:28 AM 8114 BARNES ROAD     
6:29 AM 8202 BARNES ROAD     
6:29 AM 8300 BARNES ROAD     
6:30 AM 8307 BARNES ROAD     
6:30 AM 8317/8404 BARNES ROAD     
6:31 AM 8613 FURNACE ROAD     
6:32 AM 8615 FURNACE ROAD     
6:32 AM 8807 FURNACE RD     
6:33 AM 8809 FURNACE ROAD     
6:33 AM 8905 FURNACE ROAD     
6:34 AM 11401 BAILEY ROAD     
6:35 AM 11315 BAILEY ROAD     
6:35 AM 11202 BAILEY ROAD     
6:38 AM 11420 W DARROW RD     
6:39 AM 11413 WEST DARROW ROAD     
6:39 AM 11311 W DARROW RD     
6:39 AM 11308 W DARROW ROAD/11307 W  DARROW RD     
6:40 AM 10911 W DARROW RD     
6:42 AM 8015 POORMAN ROAD     
6:42 AM 7815 POORMAN ROAD     
6:43 AM 7716 POORMAN ROAD     
6:43 AM 7708 POORMAN ROAD     
6:45 AM 10519 DARROW RD     
6:45 AM 10511 W DARROW RD     
6:49 AM 7403 POORMAN ROAD     
6:52 AM 12604 THOMPSON ROAD     
6:53 AM 12809/12812 THOMPSON ROAD     
6:55 AM 6518/6515 COEN ROAD     
6:56 AM 6114 COEN RD     
6:57 AM 14217/14214 KNEISEL ROAD     
6:58 AM 14502 KNEISEL RD     
6:59 AM 14508 KNEISEL ROAD     
6:59 AM 14604 KNEISEL ROAD     
7:00 AM HICKORY DR @ SASSAFRAS DR     
7:01 AM 504 SASSAFRAS DR     
7:02 AM 513 SASSAFRAS DR     
7:02 AM 606 SASSAFRAS DR     
7:03 AM 14902 KNEISEL ROAD     
7:04 AM 15012 KNEISEL ROAD     
7:06 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 24     
Route #: HSSMS24 VHS/SMS AM #24     
6:27 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:31 AM 532 SOUTH SHORE CT     
6:32 AM 569/572 SOUTH SHORE CT     
6:34 AM 608 SOUTH SHORE COURT     
6:35 AM 625 SOUTH SHORE CT     
6:35 AM 681 SOUTH SHORE CT     
6:42 AM 339 ALDRICH RD     
6:42 AM 321 ALDRICH RD     
6:44 AM 303 ALDRICH RD     
6:45 AM 267 ALDRICH RD     
6:46 AM 189 ALDRICH RD     
6:46 AM 4025 EDGEWATER BLVD     
6:47 AM 226 ROWLAND RD     
6:47 AM 246 ROWLAND RD     
6:49 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @HARCOURT RD     
6:50 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @ WOODRIDGE RD     
6:51 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @ FAIRFAX RD     
6:51 AM EDGEWATER BLVD @ ESSEX RD     
6:53 AM ESSEX RD @ BERKLEY RD     
6:54 AM BERKLEY RD @ FAIRFAX RD     
6:55 AM N BERKLEY RD@WOODRIDGE RD     
6:56 AM BERKLEY RD @ HARCOURT RD     
7:00 AM HIAWATHA DR @ MINNIE WAWA ST     
7:05 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     
Bus: 27     
Route #: HSSMS27 VHS/SMS AM #27     
6:24 AM BUS GARAGE     
6:31 AM 565 HIGH BRIDGE RD     
6:31 AM 594 HIGH BRIDGE RD     
6:32 AM 637 HIGH BRIDGE RD     
6:32 AM 668 HIGH BRIDGE RD     



6:33 AM 714 HIGH BRIDGE RD     
6:34 AM 745 HIGH BRIDGE RD     
6:35 AM HIGHBRIDGE RD & PARKSIDE RESERVE     
6:35 AM 3933 HILLTOP DR     
6:36 AM 3981 HILLTOP DR     
6:36 AM HILLTOP DR @ DOGWOOD LN     
6:38 AM 661 DOGWOOD LN     
6:38 AM DOGWOOD LN@RIDGEVIEW DR     
6:40 AM 4100 WOODLANDS DR     
6:41 AM 3939 WOODLANDS DR     
6:43 AM 455 THOMAS ALVA DR     
6:43 AM 390 THOMAS ALVA DR     
6:44 AM 4143 FIRESTONE LN     
6:45 AM EDISON DR@FIRESTONE LN     
6:45 AM 305 EDISON DR     
6:46 AM 4137 FORD LN     
6:47 AM 4107 FORD LN     
6:49 AM EDISON DR @ TELEGRAPH LN     
6:51 AM 429 NIAGARA RD     
6:51 AM 404 NIAGARA RD     
6:52 AM 290 NIAGARA RD     
6:53 AM 4295 EDGEWATER DR     
6:53 AM 220 ELBERTA RD     
6:54 AM 250 ELBERTA RD     
6:54 AM 291 ELBERTA RD     
6:55 AM 333 ELBERTA RD     
6:56 AM 437 ELBERTA RD     
6:56 AM 468 ERIE RD     
6:57 AM 373 ERIE RD     
6:59 AM 308 ERIE RD     
7:00 AM 301 MORTON RD     
7:00 AM 420 MORTON RD     
7:06 AM SAILORWAY MS     
7:15 AM VERMILION HS     

 


